Warrants, Corporate Finance Warrants, and Finders’ Warrants to be granted or issued pursuant to the
Transactions.  See “Pro Forma Fully Diluted Share Capital” below for more information on the fully
diluted share capital of the Resulting Issuer.

(2) Prior to giving effect to the Transactions, the Corporation is estimated to have a deficit of $245,711.
Immediately after giving effect to the Qualifying Transaction, the Resulting Issuer is estimated to have
a deficit of $1,761,986 with a minimum and maximum Private Placement.

Pro Forma Fully Diluted Share Capital

The following table shows the expected fully diluted share capital of the Resulting Issuer after giving effect to the
Acquisition, assuming the exercise or conversion of all options and convertible securities into Common Shares of
the Resulting Issuer:

 Minimum Private Placement  Maximum Private Placement (1)

Fully Diluted
Following Completion

of Qualifying
Transaction

  Fully Diluted
Following Completion

of Qualifying
Transaction

Securities  Number
Approx. %
per Class

Approx. %
of All

Classes of
Securities

Number
Approx. %
per Class

Approx. %
of All

Classes of
Securities

Securities – Common Shares

Outstanding prior to the
Qualifying Transaction

4,500,000 11.4% 8.6%  4,500,000 9.9% 7.4%

Issuable to shareholders of
Castle Peak in exchange for
shares of Castle Peak

18,000,000 45.4% 34.2%  18,000,000 39.7% 29.4%

Issuable to subscribers
pursuant to Private Placement

17,142,858 43.2% 32.6%  22,857,142 50.4% 37.3%

Total Common Shares 39,642,858 100%   45,357,142 100%

Securities – Warrants

  68

 Minimum Private Placement  Maximum Private Placement (1)

Fully Diluted
Following Completion

of Qualifying
Transaction

  Fully Diluted
Following Completion

of Qualifying
Transaction

Securities  Number
Approx. %
per Class

Approx. %
of All

Classes of
Securities

Number
Approx. %
per Class

Approx. %
of All

Classes of
Securities

Issuable on exercise of IPO
Agent’s Warrants issued
pursuant to the IPO

200,000 2.2% 0.4%

200,000 1.7% 0.3%

Issuable on exercise of Share
Purchase Warrants issuable to
subscribers of the Private

[…]

SEPTEMBER 30, 2010 (Unaudited), DECEMBER 31, 2009, DECEMBER 31, 2008 AND DECEMBER 31, 2007

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (cont’d…)

d) Subsequent to September 30, 2010, a 95% interest in the Ayiem and Essamang properties were assigned to the

Company’s wholly owned subsidiary Canterbury by the vendor, Foremost Mining Company Limited

(“Foremost”), for consideration of US$45,000.  An additional US$30,000 will be paid by Canterbury to

Foremost for each of the properties assigned in the first and second anniversaries of the assignment.

  95

SCHEDULE C
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF

THE RESULTING ISSUER

CRITICAL CAPITAL CORPORATION

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

NOVEMBER 30, 2010

CRITICAL CAPITAL CORPORATION

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)

Critical Capital
Corporation

 as at

November 30,
2010

Castle Peak
Mining Ltd.

 as at

September 30,
2010

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

ASSETS

Current assets

 Cash $ 3,099,208 $ 28,167 2(c) $ 1,848,350 $

   2(d)  (129,385)
   2(e)  (14,000)

   2(g)  (15,000)

   2(h)  3,084,062
   2(i)  (25,000)

   2(j)  50,000

   2(k)  (122,990)  7,803,412
 Receivables  12,704  39,791 2(e)  3,000   55,495

 Prepaid expenses  -   6,730   -   6,730

 Loan receivable  135,000  -   2(j)  (135,000)  -

Deferred finance costs  26,000  -   2(e)  (14,000)

   2(g)  (12,000)  -

Mineral properties  -   3,729,238   -   3,729,238

 $ 3,272,912 $ 3,803,926  $ 4,518,037 $ 11,594,875

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 71,365 $ 45,549  $ -   $ 116,914

 Loan payable  -   85,000 2(j)  (85,000)  -

 Due to related parties  106,288  213,372   -   319,660

  177,653  343,921   (85,000)  436,574

Future income tax liability  -   664,533   -   664,533

  177,653  1,008,454   (85,000)  1,101,107

Stockholders’ equity

 Shares allotted/subscribed for  3,067,588  -   2(b)  (3,067,588)  -
 Capital stock  239,682  3,551,045 2(b)  (239,682)

   2(b)  3,095,259

   2(c)  1,848,350
   2(d)  (129,385)

   2(e)  (25,000)
   2(f)  (13,654)

   2(g)  (27,000)

   2(h)  3,084,062
   2(i)  (25,000)

   2(k)  (122,990)  11,235,687

 Contributed surplus  33,700  243,349 2(b)  (33,700)

   2(f)  13,654

   2(l)  763,064  1,020,067

 Accumulated deficit  (245,711)  (998,922) 2(b)  245,711
   2(l)  (763,064)  (1,761,986)

 Total stockholders’ equity  3,095,259  2,795,472   4,603,037  10,493,768

 $ 3,272,912 $ 3,803,926  $ 4,518,037 $ 11,594,875

The accompanying notes are integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

CRITICAL CAPITAL CORPORATION

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

Critical Capital

Corporation for

the Three

Months Ended

November 30,

2010

Castle Peak

Mining Ltd.

for the Nine

Months Ended

September 30,

2010

Note

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

Consolidated

EXPENSES

 Consulting fees $ 3,904 $ 60,000  $ -   $ 63,904

 Management fees  -   18,000   -   18,000

 Office and miscellaneous  20  2,356   -   2,376

 Professional fees  28,248  106,378   -   134,626

 Salaries  -   6,097   -   6,097

 Stock-based compensation  -   -   2(l)  763,064  763,064

 Transfer agent and filing fees  1,586  -   -   1,586

  (33,758)  (192,831)   (763,064)  (989,653)

OTHER ITEMS

 Foreign exchange loss  -   (4,716)   -   (4,716)

  Gain on forgiveness of debt  -   48,514   -   48,514

  -   43,798   -   43,798

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the

 period

$ (33,758)

$ (149,033)

$ (763,064)

$ (945,855)

The accompanying notes are integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

CRITICAL CAPITAL CORPORATION

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

Critical Capital

Corporation for

the Year Ended

August 31,

2010

(audited)

Castle Peak

Mining Ltd.

for the Nine

Months Ended

September 30,

2010

Note

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

Consolidated

EXPENSES

 Consulting fees $ 47,936 $ 60,000  $ -   $ 107,936

 Management fees  -   18,000   -   18,000

 Office and miscellaneous  114  2,356   -   2,470

 Professional fees  110,344  106,378   -   216,722

 Salaries  -   6,097   -   6,097

 Stock-based compensation  27,752  -   2(l)  763,064  790,816

 Transfer agent and filing fees  24,604  -   -   24,604

  (210,750)  (192,831)   (763,064)  (1,166,645)

OTHER ITEMS

 Foreign exchange loss  -   (4,716)   -   (4,716)

  Gain on forgiveness of debt  -   48,514   -   48,514

  -   43,798   -   43,798

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the

 period

$ (210,750)

$ (149,033)

$ (763,064)

$ (1,122,847)

The accompanying notes are integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

CRITICAL CAPITAL CORPORATION
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

NOVEMBER 30, 2010